
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018632-2022 

Contract

BISS – Buckinghamshire Integrated Sensory Service

Buckinghamshire Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-018632
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03011c  
Published 7 July 2022, 2:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Buckinghamshire Council

The Gateway, Gatehouse Road

Aylesbury

HP198FF

Contact

Mr Rafael Lima

Email

rafael.lima@buckinghamshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1296585248

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018632-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018632-2022
mailto:rafael.lima@buckinghamshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ13 - Buckinghamshire CC

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.buckinghamshire.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.buckinghamshire.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

BISS – Buckinghamshire Integrated Sensory Service

Reference number

DN574806

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

https://www.buckinghamshire.gov.uk/
https://www.buckinghamshire.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

II.1.4) Short description

The Integrated Sensory Service will consist of the following:

• Assessment and support planning

• Equipment assessment and provision

• Registration

• Information and advice

• Enablement Services

• Habilitation Services

The areas/categories of support to be covered by the Service are:

• Hearing Impairment

• Vision Impairment

• Multi-sensory Impairment (deafblind)

• Parents and carers of those with a sensory impairment

• Professionals working within all services

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,406,670

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ13 - Buckinghamshire CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 7

The Integrated Sensory Service will consist of the following:

• Assessment and support planning

• Equipment assessment and provision

• Registration

• Information and advice

• Enablement Services

• Habilitation Services

The areas/categories of support to be covered by the Service are:

• Hearing Impairment

• Vision Impairment

• Multi-sensory Impairment (deafblind)

• Parents and carers of those with a sensory impairment

• Professionals working within all services

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-031141

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN574806

Title

BISS – Buckinghamshire Integrated Sensory Service

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 June 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/031141-2021


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

BUCKSVISION

143 Meadowcroft

Aylesbury

HP19 9HH

Email

snaylor@bucksvision.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ13 - Buckinghamshire CC

National registration number

08016572

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,406,670

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,406,670

mailto:snaylor@bucksvision.co.uk


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Buckinghamshire Council

The Gateway, Gatehouse Road

Aylesbury

HP198FF

Email

rafael.lima@buckinghamshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1296585248

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:rafael.lima@buckinghamshire.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-03-10T01:46:11+0000
	TCPDF




